

詠 春 育 體 VING TSUN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION LTD.

Tel: (852) 2381-6044 Fax: (852) 2381-6042

會址:九龍旺角水渠道三號長寧大廈三樓C座 3, NULLAH ROAD, 2C/FL., KOWLOON, HONG KONG. Email: vtaa@vingtsun.org.hk Website: http://www.vingtsun.org.hk

TM

The Fourth World Ving Tsun Conference -cum- The 15th Anniversary **Celebration of Ip Man Tong Museum at the Foshan Ancestral Temple**

To All Members,

We shall organize the Fourth World Ving Tsun Conference -cum- The 15th Anniversary Celebration of Ip Man Tong Museum at the Foshan Ancestral Temple will be held on 9th and 10th October 2017 (Monday and Tuesday).

Details are summarized as follows:

- 1st Dav : Sightseeing in Foshan
- 2nd Day : The 4th World Ving Tsun Conference and the Celebration Ceremony for 15th Anniversary of Ip Man Tong Museum

HK\$800 per participant with same price for either child or adult.

We look forward to active participation of members. Those who are interested shall deposit payment directly into our HSBC Account as follows:

- Ving Tsun Athletic Association Limited \geq Account Name :
- Account No. : HSBC 001-147776-002 \geq

The application form together with the payment slip shall be mail or emailed to vtaa@vingtsun.org.hk to us or putted into the Mailbox situated in the Lobby of the address of our Association. Please remark with the 4th World Ving Tsun Conference thereon. Please press [The Form PDF] or [The Form WORD] to download the activity application form.

The deadline will be on 31st August 2017.

There will be limited spaces for the activity; it will be on a first-come and first-served basis.

Thank you for your attention.

The Chairman of Ving Tsun Athletic Association 26th June 2017.